V			
<u>SSIGNME</u>	JBOX AS		
E HONOR LEASE RE			
LAUE IIL	OIR FL		

MRD	
32.49	

03-08-1999

3:677		0 5.			DO NOT LISE	FOR TRADEMARKS				
JOX ASSIGNMENTS		الأقلال و	الكناذ							
				 L						
THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAM	SIONER OF	10	0979344 NADEMARKS:	•	7.1111117	The state of the s				
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PALENCIA PARTY TRADEMINANS: SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.										
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IESE (ASSIGNO PR(S)):										
1. Propulsion Batteries Limited			2.							
3.	A .	[2]	4.							
5.			6.							
la 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18.										
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING MARTYRES) ATTACHED? TYES NO										
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:										
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) MEGETVING INTEREST. NAME: Electric Auto Corporation										
ADDRESS: 4747 North Ocean Drive, Suite 223, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308										
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDF	RESS(ES) ATT	ACHED? L IYES	DAINO							
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (Submit herewith only one do	: (DOCUMENT	<u>]:</u> o minikan mulikak	a conies of sam	e Assiss	ment sinned by differ	ent inventors is one				
	Connent for rec	Orderior I — I Iranipic	a cobide or eem	n Airing o	neir affine n' ano.					
document) ASSIGNMENT OF	⊠WHOLE	PART INTE	REST	EXEC.	DATE: December 31,	1998				
MASSIGNMENT OF	2 ,occ			12374						
			1							
CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIES	TRANSLATION		<u> </u>						
SECURITY	MERGER	OTHER:			2 011 2501 4245101	V AND				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE	DECLARATIO	N IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE:	IF DATE	S ON DECLAHANO!	N-ANU				
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 1), 3) & 4) = January 15, 1999 and 2) = January 18, 1999										
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO										
			ilio kõimikseldi							
NEW APPLICATION 260193	3		4,310,872		255583	LAUVE				
5. Name & Address of Party to	Whom Corresp	ondence	8. NUMBER INVOLVED:							
Concerning Document Shou	ld be Mailed:		APPLNS			120000000000000000000000000000000000000				
Cushman Darby & Cushman			7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40.							
intellectual Property Group of			ABOVE I	DIME X 3	an a sin.					
Pillebury Medicon & Sutro LL	P									
1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.\ NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER	м.									
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39	18		l							
5.5ATTY DKT:	8. A TOV DVT. 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE									
					DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I					
6679		T DEE	UNDER ORD		6679 CLIENT NO.	6679 MATTER NO.				
MATTER NO.	CLIE	NT REF.	dup, sheet not	adriigo	CLIENT MU.	MATTER NO.				
					The state of the s					
STATEMENT AND SIGNAT To the best of my knowledge	URE.	formando uniforma	dian in the co-	l comes :	and any alleched one	wie e true conv of				
To the best of my knowledge):BNC Delief, the	toregoing informa			and an analysis of	American Anti-				
the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this										
AV1999 JUHUBUZZ 0000094 4210072			cover sheet, attachments and document 2							
C:581 / Nach 4.00			(do not file du							
Signature										
Attorney: G. LLOYD KNIGHT			_							
Reg. No. 17698				ch 2, 199						
Atty/Sec: GLK/sdm	TEL: (202) 86	1-3090	FAX	: (202) 8	22-0944	and the second s				

ODO-11406 11/1986

PATENT REEL: 9790 FRAME: 0305



PROPULSION BATTERIES LIMITED (A SISTER COMPANY OF ELECTRIC FUEL PROPULSION CORPORATION)

TO

ELECTRIC AUTO CORPORATION

This Agreement is made on this 31th day of December, 1998 by and between Propulsion Butteries Limited, a company incorporated in The Bahamas in 1986 (PBL), and Electric Auto Corporation, a company incorporated in the State of Delaware, U.S.A. in 1994 (EAC), and

WHEREAS, in October, 1986, Electric Fuel Propulsion Corporation, a Delaware corporation (EFP), assigned U.S. Patent 4,310,872, Automotive Front End, which expires on October 23, 1999, to PBL, as recorded in U.S. Patent Office on Real 4536 at France 0912 and 0913, and

WHEREAS PBL now wishes to assign these patents to BAC.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. PBL horoby assigns U.S. Patent 4,310,872 to EAC.
- 2. In consideration for the above assignment, EAC agrees to pay PBL US\$100 in cush represented by EAC Check Number 1099, deted December 31, 1998 and further agrees to enter into an Exclusive World Wide License Agreement with PBL under which PBL will transfer certain Proprietary Information to EAC covering electric vehicle betteries, fast cells, electric vehicles propulsion system components and electric vehicles in consideration for cash, and royalties on sales of those products.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by a duly authorized efficer or eignatory.

PROPULSION BATTERIES LIMITED
(a sister company of Electric Pucl Propulsion Corp.)

Se Barry Jacand, Vice President

RECORDED: 03/02/1999

BLECTRIC AUTO CORPORATION

PATENT REEL: 9790 FRAME: 0306